Town of Chester 203 Middlesex Avenue Chester Connecticut 06412



telephone: 860-526-0013 facsimile: 860-526-0004 web page: chesterct.org

Town of Chester Board of Selectmen Record of Vote

Board/Commission: Chester Board of Selectmen

Meeting Date: January 8, 2020

Members Present: Lauren Gister, Charlene Janecek, Thomas Englert

1) The following appointment was made by the Board of Selectman

Richard Leighton Acting Building Official Effective 1/13/2020 for 90 days

- 2) Adopted Resolution endorsing Regional Performance Incentive Program proposals submitted by RiverCOG and authorizing Lauren S. Gister and Samuel Gold to sign agreements with OPM.
- 3) Approved Board of Selectmen minutes from 12/18/2019.
- 4) Approved new signage at Cedar Lake side beach with modified language.
- 5) Approved LED lighting proposals submitted by Earthlight Solar and Energy Solutions for the Town Hall and Chester Fire House. Authorized forwarding to town meeting if required.